
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/29/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,829,670
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,971,153

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 3,119,711
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 3,275,696
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 3,439,481

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 3,611,455
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,792,028

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 3,981,630
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 4,180,711
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 4,389,747

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 4,609,234
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 4,839,696
6.81% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,864,980 $163,758,986 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 5,081,680

3.89% 3.89% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,908,328 $174,898,613 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 5,335,764
5.00% 5.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $20,796,140 $187,834,564 $188,000,000 $90,700,000 2.073 3.5% 37.0% 15th Payment 5,602,553
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $30,596,879 $206,866,928 $147,000,000 $70,911,722 2.073 5.1% 40.2% 16th Payment 5,882,680
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,047,297 $218,715,035 $156,000,000 $75,300,000 2.073 3.2% 42.1% 17th Payment 6,176,814
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $21,890,017 $232,331,417 $167,000,000 $80,600,000 2.073 3.7% 44.3% 18th Payment 6,485,655
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,676,949 $252,035,624 $181,000,000 $87,300,000 2.073 5.3% 47.2% 19th Payment 6,809,938
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,972,996 $264,459,549 $195,000,000 $94,100,000 2.073 3.4% 49.0% 20th Payment 7,150,435
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $23,203,418 $278,892,913 $206,000,000 $99,400,000 2.073 3.9% 51.0% 21st Payment 7,507,956

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $36,428,491 $301,552,751 $222,000,000 $107,100,000 2.073 6.0% 53.9% 22nd Payment 7,883,354
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,863,088 $316,288,345 $231,000,000 $111,400,000 2.073 3.8% 55.7% 23rd Payment 8,277,522
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $25,164,107 $333,881,638 $246,000,000 $118,700,000 2.073 4.2% 57.6% 24th Payment 8,691,398
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $37,619,703 $359,977,764 $268,000,000 $129,300,000 2.073 6.2% 60.2% 25th Payment 9,125,968
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,091,719 $375,678,018 $288,000,000 $138,900,000 2.073 3.9% 61.8% 26th Payment 9,582,266

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $28,183,800 $394,887,346 $302,000,000 $145,700,000 2.073 4.7% 63.6% 27th Payment 10,061,380
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $41,754,108 $423,856,852 $325,000,000 $156,800,000 2.073 6.9% 66.1% 28th Payment 10,564,449
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,712,629 $441,665,834 $348,000,000 $167,900,000 2.073 4.3% 67.5% 29th Payment 11,092,671
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $32,467,738 $464,177,893 $370,000,000 $178,500,000 2.073 5.4% 69.3% 30th Payment 11,647,305
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $48,852,306 $498,050,477 $400,000,000 $193,000,000 2.073 8.0% 71.7%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,426,418 $521,168,278 $421,000,000 $203,100,000 2.073 5.6% 73.3% Total 188,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $48,701,607 $554,876,421 $454,000,000 $219,000,000 2.073 8.0% 75.5%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $70,835,844 $603,991,668 $515,000,000 $248,400,000 2.073 11.4% 78.3%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,394,684 $629,226,546 $363,000,000 $175,108,538 2.073 6.0% 79.6%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $54,862,360 $667,266,303 $378,000,000 $182,300,000 2.073 9.0% 81.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $78,004,431 $721,352,012 $400,000,000 $193,000,000 2.073 12.5% 83.7%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,673,621 $751,633,866 $416,000,000 $200,700,000 2.073 7.2% 84.9%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $79,550,422 $806,791,514 $441,000,000 $212,700,000 2.073 12.7% 86.8%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $103,972,107 $878,882,356 $500,000,000 $241,200,000 2.073 16.3% 89.0%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,408,345 $915,220,580 $540,000,000 $260,500,000 2.073 8.6% 89.9%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $158,862,193 $1,025,370,404 $630,000,000 $303,900,000 2.073 23.8% 92.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $176,752,581 $1,147,924,835 $730,000,000 $352,100,000 2.073 26.1% 94.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/29/2024


